(formerly Rush Security Limited) v Da Cruz [2005] 1 ERNZ 808, I am satisfied that the 

applicant is entitled to a fair and reasonable contribution to her costs of $3,500. 

Determination 

[13] Corringham Investments Limited is directed to pay to Amber McKee the sum of $3,500 

(three thousand and five hundred dollars) as a fair and reasonable contribution to her legal 

costs. 

Denis Asher 
Member of the Employment Relations Authority